www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 43005
1 Revision: 12-Sep-07
TC
Vishay Sprague
Subminiature, Leaded Solid Tantalum Capacitors
Polar or Non-polar
FEATURES
• Subminiature package size and light weight

Polar or Non-polar
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 43005
3 Revision: 12-Sep-07
STANDARD RATINGS - POLAR CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
MAX
DF (%)
MAX. DCL
at + 25 °C (µA)
CASE
CODE
PART
NUMBER
2 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.47 10 0.5 C0 TC.47-2C0*M
0.68 10 0.5 C0 TC.68-2C0*M
1.0 10 0.5 C0 TC1.0-2C0*M
2.2 10 0.5 C1 TC2.2-2C1*M
10 10 0.5 C2 TC10-2C2*M
33 10 1.0 C3 TC33-2C3*M
100 15 2.0 C4 TC100-2C4*M
150 15 3.0 C5 TC150-2C5*M
470 20 9.0 C6 TC470-2C6*M
3 WVDC at + 85 °C
1.5 10 0.5 C1 TC1.5-3C1*M
6.8 10 0.5 C2 TC6.8-3C2*M
22 10 1.0 C3 TC22-3C3*M
68 10 2.0 C4 TC68-3C4*M
100 10 3.0 C5 TC100-3C5*M
330 20 9.0 C6 TC330-3C6*M
4 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.33 10 0.5 C0 TC.33-4C0*M
1.0 8 0.5 C1 TC1.0-4C1*M
4.7 8 0.5 C2 TC4.7-4C2*M
15 8 1.0 C3 TC15-4C3*M
47 8 2.0 C4 TC47-4C4*M
68 8 3.0 C5 TC68-4C5*M
220 15 9.0 C6 TC220-4C6*M
6 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.22 10 0.5 C0 TC.22-6C0*M
0.68 6 0.5 C1 TC.68-6C1*M
3.3 6 0.5 C2 TC3.3-6C2*M
10 6 1.0 C3 TC10-6C3*M
33 6 2.0 C4 TC33-6C4*M
47 6 3.0 C5 TC47-6C5*M
150 10 9.0 C6 TC150-6C6*M
10 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.0010 10 0.5 C0 TC.0010-10C0*E
0.0010 10 0.5 C1 TC.0010-10C1*E
0.0015 10 0.5 C0 TC.0015-10C0*E
0.0015 10 0.5 C1 TC.0015-10C1*E
0.0022 10 0.5 C0 TC.0022-10C0*E
0.0022 10 0.5 C1 TC.0022-10C1*E
0.0033 10 0.5 C0 TC.0033-10C0*E
0.0033 10 0.5 C1 TC.0033-10C1*E
0.0047 10 0.5 C0 TC.0047-10C0*E
0.0047 10 0.5 C1 TC.0047-10C1E
0.15 10 0.5 C0 TC.15-10C0*M
0.47 6 0.5 C1 TC.47-10C1*M
2.2 6 0.5 C2 TC2.2-10C2*M
6.8 6 1.0 C3 TC6.8-10C3*M
22 6 2.0 C4 TC22-10C4*M
33 6 3.0 C5 TC33-10C5*M
100 8 9.0 C6 TC100-10C6*M
*Add A for axial, R for radial
Document Number: 43005 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-Sep-07 4
TC
Subminiature, Leaded Solid Tantalum Capacitors
Polar or Non-polar
Vishay Sprague
STANDARD RATINGS - POLAR CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
MAX
DF (%)
MAX. DCL
at + 25 °C (µA)
CASE
CODE
PART
NUMBER
15 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.10 10 0.5 C0 TC.10-15C0*M
0.33 6 0.5 C1 TC.33-15C1*M
1.5 6 0.5 C2 TC1.5-15C2*M
15 6 2.0 C4 TC15-15C4*M
22 6 3.0 C5 TC22-15C5*M
68 8 9.0 C6 TC68-15C6*M
20 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.033 10 0.5 C0 TC.033-20C0*E
0.033 6 0.5 C1 TC.033-20C1*E
0.047 10 0.5 C0 TC.047-20C0*E
0.047 6 0.5 C1 TC.047-20C1*E
0.068 10 0.5 C0 TC.068-20C0*E
0.068 6 0.5 C1 TC.068-20C1*E
0.10 6 0.5 C1 TC.10-20C1*M
0.15 6 0.5 C1 TC.15-20C1*M
0.22 6 0.5 C1 TC.22-20C1*M
1.0 6 0.5 C2 TC1.0-20C2*M
3.3 6 1.0 C3 TC3.3-20C3*M
4.7 6 1.0 C3 TC4.7-20C3*M
10 6 2.0 C4 TC10-20C4*M
15 6 3.0 C5 TC15-20C5*M
47 8 9.0 C6 TC47-20C6*M
25 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.68 6 0.5 C2 TC.68-25C2*M
2.2 6 1.0 C3 TC2.2-25C3*M
6.8 6 2.0 C4 TC6.8-25C4*M
10 6 3.0 C5 TC10-25C5*M
33 6 9.0 C6 TC33-25C6*M
35 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.22 6 0.5 C2 TC.22-35C2*M
0.33 6 0.5 C2 TC.33-35C2*M
0.47 6 0.5 C2 TC.47-35C2*M
0.68 6 1.0 C3 TC.68-35C3*M
1.0 6 1.0 C3 TC1.0-35C3*M
1.5 6 1.0 C3 TC1.5-35C3*M
2.2 6 2.0 C4 TC2.2-35C4*M
3.3 6 2.0 C4 TC3.3-35C4*M
4.7 6 2.0 C4 TC4.7-35C4*M
6.8 6 3.0 C5 TC6.8-35C5*M
10 6 9.0 C6 TC10-35C6*M
15 6 9.0 C6 TC15-35C6*M
22 6 9.0 C6 TC22.35C6*M
50 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.15 6 0.5 C2 TC.15-50C2*M
4.7 6 3.0 C5 TC4.7-50C5*M
6.8 6 9.0 C6 TC6.8-50C6*M
*Add A for axial, R for radial
TC
Vishay Sprague Subminiature, Leaded Solid Tantalum Capacitors
Polar or Non-polar
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 43005
5 Revision: 12-Sep-07
STANDARD RATINGS - NON-POLAR CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
MAX
DF (%)
MAX. DCL
at + 25 °C (µA)
CASE
CODE
PART
NUMBER
2 WVDC at + 85 °C
4.7 10 0.5 N1 TC4.7-2N1*M
15 10 1.0 N2 TC15-2N2*M
47 15 2.0 N3 TC47-2N3*M
68 15 3.0 N4 TC68-2N4*M
3 WVDC at + 85 °C
3.3 10 0.5 N1 TC3.3-3N1*M
10 10 1.0 N2 TC10-3N2*M
33 10 2.0 N3 TC33-3N3*M
47 10 3.0 N4 TC47-3N4*M
4 WVDC at + 85 °C
2.2 8 0.5 N1 TC2.2-4N1*M
6.8 8 1.0 N2 TC6.8-4N2*M
22 8 2.0 N3 TC22-4N3*M
33 8 3.0 N4 TC33-4N4*M
6 WVDC at + 85 °C
1.5 6 0.5 N1 TC1.5-6N1*M
4.7 6 1.0 N2 TC4.7-6N2*M
15 6 2.0 N3 TC15-6N3*M
22 6 3.0 N4 TC22-6N4*M
10 WVDC at + 85 °C
1.0 6 0.5 N1 TC1.0-10N1*M
3.3 6 1.0 N2 TC3.3-10N2*M
10 6 2.0 N3 TC10-10N3*M
15 6 3.0 N4 TC15-10N4*M
15 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.68 6 0.5 N1 TC.68-15N1*M
6.8 6 2.0 N3 TC6.8-15N3*M
10 6 3.0 N4 TC10-15N4*M
20 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.47 6 0.5 N1 TC.47-20N1*M
1.5 6 1.0 N2 TC1.5-20N2*M
2.2 6 1.0 N2 TC2.2-20N2*M
4.7 6 2.0 N3 TC4.7-20N3*M
6.8 6 3.0 N4 TC6.8-20N4*M
25 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.33 6 0.5 N1 TC.33-25N1*M
1.0 6 1.0 N2 TC1.0-25N2*M
3.3 6 2.0 N3 TC3.3-25N3*M
4.7 6 3.0 N4 TC4.7-25N4*M
35 WVDC at + 85 °C
0.10 6 0.5 N1 TC.10-35N1*M
0.15 6 0.5 N1 TC.15-35N1*M
0.22 6 0.5 N1 TC.22-35N1*M
0.33 6 1.0 N2 TC.33-35N2*M
0.47 6 1.0 N2 TC.47-35N2*M
0.68 6 1.0 N2 TC.68-35N2*M
1.0 6 2.0 N3 TC1.0-35N3*M
50 WVDC at + 85 °C
2.2 6 3.0 N4 TC2.2-50N4*M
*Add A for axial, R for radial
Document Number: 43005 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-Sep-07 6
TC